BLANKET EASEMENTS OVER REMAINDER OF TRACT AS FOLLOWS:
WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT- O.R.B. 694, PG, 424

STORMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT - O.R.B. 694, PG, 436
AMENDMENT TO WATER AND SEWER LINE EASEMENT, CROSS EASEMENT,

REMAINDER OF TRACT A
DHP PLAT ONE
P.B. 25, PG, 41 - NOT INCLUDED

EXI

CROSS EASEMENT - O.R.B. 694, PG, 430
EXIST. 2" WATER SERVICE

EXIST. DRAINAGE INLET TO REMAIN

PROP. STOP BAR &

\ DOUBLE YELLOW LINES (TYP.)
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e

W W \"
W\ \\
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W
\ SST. 12" PVC FM
YA\
\
\ & \\ \ "\

\ \\ EXIST. UTILITY

EXIST. ROAD
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EXIST. RIGHT-OF-WAY
\ EXIST.
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OF SW BAYSHORE BLVD

EXIST. ZONING:
INSTITUTIONAL
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W\

PROPERTY LINE \
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\ TO B
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"D" CURB (TYP.)

N\

N 27°00'30" . R
W (C) 182.18'
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\> EXIST. FIBER OPTICS
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\

PROP. TRAFFIC
BOX EASEMENT
\

EXIST. TRAFFIC

BOXES TO REMAIN
\ EXIST. PULL BOXES
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- P.O.S - SAN. SEWER

!

— T

- — SEWERMH
TO REMAIN

PROP. STORM
PIPE AND
INLET (TYP.)

40.95'

E REMOVED

PROPERTY LINE
N 81°36'46" E (C) 243.05'

PROP. ADA RAMP
PER FDOT
INDEX 304

SSSN

e ——

(1
—L — PROP. STORM

BOLLARD (TYP.)L

Exhibit A

SHOPPES OF

VICTORIA SQUARE

ST. ZONING: CG

FUTURE LAND USE: CG

PROP. 10' X 10" WATER SERVICE ESMT.

INLET (TYP.)

» 95

2| @

PROP. IRRIGATION-
WELL

PROP. MAILBO

9

v":"v
- PROP.

TIE INTO
EXIST. CURB

EXIST. 15" STORM SEWER

GREASE TRAP
COLLECTOR

AND STORMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT - O.R.B. 726, PG, 2498 PROP. 1" WATER PROP. SITE LIGHT )
RIGHT TO ACCESS EASEMENT - O.R.B. 1258, PG1 204 METER AND 3" POLE (TYP.) \
BACKFLOW DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE
~ o0 7 e 2
| P.OS- 9eg
EXIST. 15" STORM DOMESTIC o 2Z
SEWER TO REMAIN WATER \1\\ r_/rt\) 177} EXIST. DRAINAGE TO REMAIN
- w>Q INLET TO REMAIN
— 3 3 /\
PROP. 4" SANITARY SEWER PROP. 2"X1.5" L S 0000
REDUCER

10' LAN

PROP. SIDEWALK

PROPERTY LINE
S 08° 23" 14" E (C) 178.49'
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gs X =
)
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SHOPPES OF —— _

VICTORIA SQUARE
EXIST. ZONING: CG
FUTURE LAND USE: CG

DSCAPE BUFFER

EXIST. TREES TO REMAIN

EXIST. TYPE
( / "D" CURB

EXIST. POWER POLE
ANCHORS

(TO BE RESET THROUGH
COORDINATION WITH FPL)

EXIST. DRAINAGE INLET
TO BE REMOVED

EXIST. RIGHT-OF-WAY

(ORB 465, PG 1299)
(ORB 467, PG 317)
(ORB 467, PG 320)
ORB 608, PG 205)

J—

TIE INTO
EXIST. CURB

EXIST. POWER POLES (TO REMAIN)
PROP. ADA DETECTABLE WARNINGS

AND SIDEWALK CURB RAMP
(PER FDOT INDEX NO. 304) (TYP.)

PROJECT TEAM:

OWNER
SL PSL BLVD LP
5950 BERKSHIRE

DEVELOPER
MURPHY OIL USA, INC.
200 PEACH STREET

LN, STE 700 EL DORADO, AR 71730
DALLAS, TX 75225
LANDSCAPE CIVIL_ ENGINEER /SURVEY

COLLABORATIVE INDEPENDENT
2347 SW 5TH STREET
MIAMI, FL 33135

HSQ GROUP

MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA 33016

7975 NW 154TH STREET SUITE 360

V-

Know what's helow. 0

’ 20’ 30’ 40’
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SCALE IN FEET

SHEET NO.

SITE DATA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF TRACT "A”, ACCORDING TO DHP PLAT ONE, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK
25, PAGE 41 AND 41A, LYING IN SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 37 SOUTH, RANGE 40 EAST, CITY OF PORT
ST. LUCIE ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE A THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTERLINE OF SW. PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. (100 FOOT
RIGHT-OF—WAY) AND THE CENTERLINE OF SW BAYSHORE BLVD. (100 FOOT RIGHT—OF—WAY); THENCE
N 26'54'12" W, ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID S.W. BAYSHORE BLVD. (BASIS OF BEARINGS), A
DISTANCE OF 60.32 FEET; THENCE N 63'05'08" E, A DISTANCE 50.00 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION
WITH THE EAST RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE OF SAID S.W. BAYSHORE BLVD. AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE N 26'54'12" W, ALONG SAID EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 182.18 FEET;
THENCE N 81°42'24” E, A DISTANCE OF 243.05 FEET; THENCE S 08'17°36” E, A DISTANCE OF 178.10
FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID S.W. PORT ST. LUCIE
BLVD., BEING A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTH HAVING A RADIUS OF 2985.60 FEET AND A CHORD
BEARING OF S 7734’50 W; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF
03'03'17", A DISTANCE OF 159.19 FEET TOP THE POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE, OF A CONCAVE
TOP THE NORTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET: THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID
CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 77'02'37", A DISTANCE OF 33.62 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

BUILDING COVERAGE:
PROPOSED: 2,824 S.F

MAXIMUM ALLOWED: 407% PROVIDED THAT THE COMBINED AREA COVERAGE OF ALL IMPERVIOUS
SURFACES SHALL NOT EXCEED 80%

PROJECT NOTES:
UTILITY PROVIDERS:

WATER & WASTEWATER:  PSLUSD
IRRIGATION: N/A (PROPOSED)
SOLIDWASTE: WASTEPRO
ELECTRIC: FPL

STORM WATER DRAINAGE:
THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
WILL COLLECT SITE RUNOFF THROUGH THE USE OF CATCH BASINS INTERCONNECTED
BY PIPES WITH EXFILTRATION TRENCH THAT ULTIMATELY CONNECT TO THE MASTER
DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT THE NEIGHBORING PLAZA.

WATER:
CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN WILL BE UTILIZED TO SERVE THE PROPOSED BUILDING.

SEWER:
CONNECTION TO EXISTING GRAVITY SEWER WILL BE UTILIZED TO SERVE THE PROPOSED BUILDING.

FIRE PROTECTION:
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT IS
APPROXIMATELY 187 TO THE CLOSEST POINT OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING.

HAZARDOUS WASTE:
ALL HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL
REGULATIONS.,

SOLID WASTE:
BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDING, THIS PROJECT WILL USE THE PROPOSED
DUMPSTER AREA FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS.

LANDSCAPE:
PROPOSED LANDSCAPE PLANS TO ADHERE WITH CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE LAND DEVELOPMENT
CODE.

ENVIRONMENTAL:

AN ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT WILL BE PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTION PLAN SUBMITTAL.
ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE:

ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS TO ADHERE WITH FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.
A/C UNITS:

ALL A/C UNITS TO BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF.

SIGNAGE:
SIGNAGE TO BE APPROVED UNDER SEPARATE REVIEW PROCESS.

TRAFFIC STATEMENT:
THE ITE TRIP GENERATION MANUAL, 11TH EDITION, LAND USE CODE 945 (CONVENIENCE STORE/GAS
STATION) WAS USED TO DETERMINE THE EXPECTED GROSS DAILY AND PEAK HOUR TRIPS FOR THE
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT.

Dees ignation Land Use Size Units  Daily Trips AM Peak Trips  PM Peak Trips
Conwenisnce Store w/
Exming Gas Sietion (2-4k M5 8 FP 21 132 158
GFA)
Existing T ofal 21 132 158
Conwenience Stors w/
Propozed Gas Ston (24k 5 12 FP 318 08 ]
GFA)
Proposed Total 3,181 i) k]
Net Mew Trips 1.060 66 v

STATEMENT OF INTENT:

THE OWNER PROPOSES TO CONSTRUCT A NEW 2,824 S.F MURPHY EXPRESS CONVENIENCE STORE
WITH THE REQUIRED SITE SUPPORT ELEMENTS TO SERVE IT.

OVERALL SITE ADDRESS: 299 SW PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD, PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34984

Digitally signed by Aref J
Shehadeh

DN: c=US, o=Unaffiliated,
dnQualifier=A01410C0000018F9
B6775F7000B0808, cn=Aref J

TOWNSHIP: SEC. 8, TOWNSHIP 37 S, RANGE 40 E
FOLIO: 4408-511-0001-000-0 Aref J

TOTAL SITE AREA: 38,969 SF. (0.895 ACRES)
EXISTING ZONING: ¢G (GENERAL COMMERCIAL) Shehadeh

Shehadeh
Date: 2025.07.15 14:59:00 -04'00'

EXISTING LAND USE: VACANT LAND — GENERAL COMMERCIAL

PROPOSED USE: CONVENIENCE STORE WITH GAS SALES

REQUIRED BUILDING HEIGHT:

THE FACADE OF THE BUILDING FACING AN ARTERIAL OR COLLECTOR ROAD OR AN INTERSTATE HIGHWAY
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM BUILDING WALL HEIGHT OF 22 FEET, EXCLUSIVE OF SLOPED ROOF HEIGHT,
FOR AT LEAST 60% OF THE LENGTH OF THE BUILDING. 35 FEET MAX. HEIGHT.

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: TOP OF BUILDING: 22'-0"

NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 TOP OF TOWER ROOF: 28'-6"

CONVENIENCE STORE AREA: 2824 sF. CANOPY AREA: 3,920 SF.

TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 2,824 SF.
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WELLFIELD PROTECTION ORDINANCE:
THE PARCEL IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A FLORIDA WELLFIELD PROTECTION ZONE.

NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT LOCATIONS:
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW.

MAINTENANCE NOTE:

REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE
CITY’S RIGHT—OF—WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ITY CODE, SECTION 41.08 (g).

THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP,

BUILDING SETBACKS  REQUIRED  PROVIDED ZONING | LAND USE
NORTH: 10 43 NORTH: CG  |COMMERCIAL
EAST: 10° 21’ EAST: CG  |COMMERCIAL
SOUTH: 10° 71’ SOUTH: G ROW
WEST: 25’ 131" WEST: | ROW
PROVIDED FLOOR AREA RATIO: 6,396 SF.
REQUIRED FLOOR AREA RATIO: N/A
EXISTING
S SANITARY SEWER LINE ® SEWER MANHOLE
W WATER LINE @ WATER METER
— UGE —— UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE - FIRE HYDRANT
——— UGT —— UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE LINE & UTILITY POLE
— OHE,TV,T— OVERHEAD ELECTRIC, TELEVISION,TELEPHONE
PROPOSED
— _ _ _____ BOUNDARY LINE
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
_—— —  FPL EASEMENT
- —  BUILDING SETBACK LINE AND LANDSCAPE BUFFER
s CONCRETE SIDEWALK
LANDSCAPE
L T T 1
| I I I |
C T T 1 PAVERS
[ T T T 1
s HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE 8"
o STAND DUTY CONCRETE 5"
PARKING INFORMATION:
BUILDING || REQUIRED:
DESCRIPTION AREA (S.F) RATIO SPACES
1/200 S.F. | REGULAR | UNDER CANOPY [ACCESSIBLE | TOTAL
FUELING 2824
STATION ’ 15 1 16
PROVIDED:
SPACES
1/91 S.F. | REGULAR | UNDER CANOPY [ACCESSIBLE | TOTAL
1 12 1 24
NO. OF FUEL ISLANDS: 6
NO. OF VEHICLE FUELING POINTS: 12

GENERAL SITE NOTES

A. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO THE FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

B. ALL CURB RETURN RADII SHALL BE 3’, AS SHOWN TYPICAL ON THIS PLAN,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

C. UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, CALLED OUT OR SPECIFIED HEREON:
ALL CURB AND GUTTER ADJACENT TO PAVING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PER DETAIL.

PAVEMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PAVING PLAN OVER THE ENTIRE PARKING LOT AREA AND ALL
APPROACH DRIVES.

SEE ASSOCIATED PLANS FOR CANOPY, COLUMN, DISPENSER ISLAND
DETAILS AND LAYOUT.

D. ALL PROPOSED PAVEMENT STRIPING OR MARKINGS SHALL FOLLOW THE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PAINT INCLUDED IN DETAIL 10A.

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT NOTE:

UNITED CONSULTING RECOMMENDS THE PRODUCTION OF A SOIL

AND GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN (SGMP) PER THE
LIMITED PHASE Il ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT DATED JUNE
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Contact: Aref Shehadeh, P.E.

7975 NW 154th Street, Suite 360
Miami Lakes, Florida 33016 - 786.534.7361

HSQ GROUP

Engineers - Planners - Surveyors

igned and sealed by Aref Shehadeh, P.E.

not considered signed and sealed

and the signature must be verified on any electronic copies.

VICINITY MAP

|PSLUSD Project # 11-074-0001 |

City Project Site Plan # P24-164

52.1%

PROP. WATER CONNECTION
SCALE: 1"=10’

City Project Special
Exception Use # P24-096

1
200 PEACH STREET ‘X‘

EL DORADO, AR 71730

MURPHY

MURPHY OIL USA, INC.
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U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

APPROVED MAILBOX

POLE SCHEDULE

MOUNTING | symBOL | QTY | POLE HEIGHT | MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
S =] 4 22'—0" | 4SQB3-S116—22—S—BRZ—4BC LSI LIGHTING, 4” STEEL SQUARE POLE, BOLT-ON ARM MOUNT, BRONZE
D180 | =1 1 22'—0" | 4SQB3—S116—22—D180—BRZ—4BC | LSl LIGHTING, 4" STEEL SQUARE POLE, BOLT—-ON ARM MOUNT, BRONZE

NOTES: ALL AREA SITE LIGHT FIXTURES AND POLES TO BE MOUNTED ON CONCRETE BASE PER DETAIL, THIS SHEET

AREA LIGHT DETAIL

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

VACUUM
/AIR/VAC UNIT
s o
—(
AR AIR/VAC UNIT
CONC. BASE BY
"( MANUFACTURER
4"X4"
ASPHALTIC < WEATHER-TIGHT
EXPANSION o 4 O UNCTION BOX
JOINT g I
. SEAL—OFH
CONCRETE CURB - =
< A . _ :
An_ n A _ #
N AX a .. AX '_ . :q_

b4

&

u

4" CONCRETE
SLAB

#4 SMOOTH

DOWEL 6x6—W2.9 x W2.9
@ 24" 0.C. 127 W.W.M.

LONG.

NOTE: SLOPE PAD FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE (0.5% MIN.—1% MAX.)
AIR/VAC MOUNTING SLAB DETAIL

N.T.S.

s

=

/

MOUNTING HT. (TOP OF POLE) PER

CLAMPS
(SUPPLIED BY
MFR.)

MANUFACTURER

5" MIN. OR PER

i

%

)\

SOLAR PANEL TO
FACE THE SOUTH,
ANGLED AT 45" AND
MOUNTED AT TOP OF
POLE

SOLAR PANEL

(ATTACH TO POLE
AS RECOMMENDED

BY MFR.)

CAMERA (BY

CAMERA BRACKET BY

OX BLUE (SUPPLIED
AND INSTALLED BY

CONTRACTOR)

SECURE
CABLES TO
POLE AS
REQUIRED

BLACK CABLE FOR
SOLAR PANEL (BY
MFR.)

YELLOW POWER

CABLE FOR

CAMERA (BY MFR.)

SOLAR CABINET — MOUNT

BELOW CAMERA (ATTACH
TO POLE AS

RECOMMENDED BY MFR.)

CAMERA MOUNTING
POLE

(TO BE SUPPLIED AND
INSTALLED BY
CONTRACTOR)

STEEL — 3" MIN. DIA.
TIMBER — 6"x6"” MIN.
DIA.

UPPORT MOUNTING
POLE AS REQUIRED
TO BE
STRUCTURALLY
SOUND.

0 // /\// /\/ 2 // /\///\\///\///\// /\// N e

CAMERA AND SOLAR POWER STATION BY OX BLUE CORPORATION.

2. CAMERA TO BE INSTALLED AND ACTIVATED PER MFR. REQUIREMENTS BY GC
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. MOUNTING POLE TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.

4. LAG BOLTS/CLAMPS USED TO ATTACH CAMERA, SOLAR PANEL AND CABINET TO
POLE ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.

S. CONSTRUCTION CAMERA SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH MURPHY CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER AND PLACED ON MURPHY PROPERTY WHERE THE ENTIRE WORK SITE
CAN BE VIEWED WITH CAMERA.

6. MOUNTING POLE TO BE STRUCTURALLY SOUND & WITHSTAND 300 LBS OF FORCE

AT 5° ABOVE GROUND.

7. FOR ANY MOUNTING OF CAMERA ON OFF—SITE STRUCTURE, CONTRACTOR MUST
SECURE PERMITS AND/OR PERMISSION FROM RESPECTIVE OWNER AND PROVIDE

4-0"
(LOCATION TO BE dESERVED
COORDINATED WITH THIS SIGN TYPICAL P c 8"
MOUSA PROJECT AT ALL ACCESSIBLE ﬁ —~—R7-8 3-8
MAIL BOX [I====@ MANAGER) PARKING
BRACKET—\\\\ p - ASPHALTIC
(AS g THIS SIGN TYPICAL
, _ o AT ALL VAN VIAIN ., ., ’ EXPANSION
REQ'D.) S ACCESSIBLE PARKING 122X 8 .5'R JONT 7
b scH 40 SPACES " )
n \ PENALTY SIGN WITH ™ - 127 X 97 _ A A
° GALVANIZED -
POST WORDING AS
by o] REQUIRED ___////»' ¢
6 -12 L BY STATE OR LOCAL
| 40 —_ 45 LAW 6 5: 4 . < 4
"U”—CHANNEL Vo ' |
POST Fwﬁé;FGgﬁgE A
(2—Ibs /ft.) .
NOTES: : 4
F.G. — mgﬁA[83§ﬁN 1. LOCATE AT EDGE OF PARKING SPACE = _
N N NN NN N NN R UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY "VAN” ¥ 5
N AN NN N NN o BOLLARD (SEE_ o1, LETTERING. | <
4Sx<r§ﬁi ;g?f§§§§%§%§§;€/?;§ﬁﬁi;gx SHEET 1. SIGN TO BE INSTALLED IN 2. COLOR PER ADA REQUIREMENTS < a
AR RSN NI N BOLLARD (SEE DETAIL 58 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL “
-ar:>§§§§y<x/ N ) N.T.S.
SRR
18" SN N ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN VACUUM
>//\\\/<\ PAVING N.T.S. L)
N JUNCTIONZ |
,>§§ BOX 4. 4| &
il L IREK » : S
N =-*~uw~~‘}§§ 30 YELLOW REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC e\
REAYANAANND - SN . . PAINT. SEE DETAIL 10A FOR : _ \
» RN —_ N Z N Z R N 4 EN ' n”
-~ 12" — I [T = MINIMUM PAI 4'—0
NOTE: s | REQUIREMENES \_VAC HOSE HANGE}X—CONCRETE SLAB
1. THE POST-TO—BOX ATTACHMENT SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT X | s i BRACKET
STRENGTH TO PREVENT THE BOX FROM SEPARATING FROM THE i CONCRETE CURB
POST TOP IF THE INSTALLATION IS STRUCK BY AN AUTOMOBILE > | |
OR LIGHT TRUCK. AL BOX > | >
> Y 30"
N.T.S.
> | o o o P =8 1
> | > ' | | | STOP BAR
21_0" 9 | |
Typ. » | :9 2
’ ” 9 -© -N . 9 ‘clo
Ar_qu > ~ > f xr
" LEFT_TURN 3 ‘ "U"-CHANNEL — | __J . LEZQ ,
L 5 ° | s POST 70" (Min.) TO 5l — |—— 10
s | . (2-Ibs/ft.) FINISH GRADE SEE PLAN
15.36' s
s | B , N %\ YELLOW REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC PAINT.
, 16.68 F R1-1 SEE DETAIL 10A FOR MINIMUM PAINT
N \ N WHITE LEGEND RED REQUIREMENTS
4g” 5 Oﬂ===:==:::::::::::JL::::::::::::::::mo }  BACKGROUND STOP BAR 5”
! NOTE: N.T.S.
RIGHT TURN > > 1. SIGN TO BE INSTALLED IN —=— ™ _NEALTY DOME CONCRETE
E— > R BOLLARD (SEE DETAIL 5B EJJQ;////F_ON‘DP OF BOLLARD
NOTE: R N THIS SHEET) 6" SCHEDULE 40 PIPE {
ALL TRAFFIC FLOW ARROWS TO BE REFLECTIVE YELLOW PAINT. R STOP SIGN I F::X,///’_qup WITH CONCRETE
TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW 5 o o ll N N.T.S. : L S’C’)L%DRF')ERESL?A/;\T\I[')I'OCI:\I%VEE7EF TH.) =
N.T.S. > | | PRODUCT No. BPD—RD—6—42-S s
* K " Y e g
SEE CRART FOR > | 5—0" STEEL POST | 252 CLARK STREET =
eouceD PrEssURE S (o S S = > SEAL FOAM | DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48209—1355 i
BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY 5/8" 21-1/2" > g | EXPANSION JOINT | | (800) 731-1722 7
BALL VALVE s{s” x 3/4" 21—1/2: ~ IF IN CONCRETE APPLY CLEAR SILICONE TO SEAL %
i By | | (RE: DETAIL 2F) o / BOTTOM OF COVER TO SURFACE =
_ - > m m | | : ©
2" COMPOUND 33-1/4 | | o [ ' [ RADE 8 E
ANGLE VALVE_/ H **SPACE FROM INLET SIDE OF METER > | | 8 8 NOTE ‘ J : | o x
METER VALVE o TO OUTLET SIDE OF BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY KN | w N TGUTTER SLOPE TO MATCH |) i | & g
W/LOCK (BRASS) s | o o ADJACENT PAVEMENT, i - ” S
|/ | : % 8 TRAVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL i\\\ ; } |r \ //1 < o
o 24" < P4
TYPE "K" COPPER— _l UTILTY  CUSTOMER | m L P.C. CONCRETE / - T
OR BRASS N " " .C. ) t3) / I
10 BULDING MAINTAINED MAINTAINED | : 3/4°R 4 2 WP Bx6 — W2 OXW2. 5 e O \\\ : : / é i
POINT OF | o MESH ON CHAIR \ f L &
SERVICE > | | F/\ SN AN o] xex SUPPORTS SRR T 2
B ’ | SN = B =R
BOX DETAL G-07 > ROl Y |1 N concreTe AL g
FINISHED GRADE hu \/\\\/\\\/ AL T ~] ' L] =
A IIRLLILILILLINIIIIII ’ IR S i 8 2
7 JALE IRON PIPE THREAD TO \ PROP. HEAVY v //\//////\// \/ \/////\/// NOTES: [i%
PACK JONT COUPLING (BRUSS) / > DUTY CONCRETE i 3/4'R IAVRIRIANANIIANE 1 2” 1. COVER SHALL BE SECURED TO POST c
POLYETHYLENE PIPE——— - 7 _ SUBGRADE 4>i }<7 ‘ NEOFRENE ADHESIVE TAFE &
SERVICE SADDLE /_ =~ 1:.\ &P% F;’KS"SCOPPER N s T = PAVEMENT THICKNESS PER GEOTECH VMV[A-\HI\]'UEEgESSEg’sADREE(S)lJEAELAE;Eﬂ(F))[I::jg -
oo e ’ ; INTEGRAL CURB .
RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE BAG OF CONCRETE MIX ggg\l;"\lcRgSD ‘3—::‘;’ 90" ELBOW/BRASS STEEL B OLLAR D Wl TH CO\/ER |:I_:
s B! g ’ NTS! NTS E o
1. THE ENGINEER—OF—-RECORD SHALL SIZE THE PIPE, FITTINGS, VALVES AND APPURTENANCES; THE > é
MINIMUM SHALL BE 2" UP TO THE ANGLE VALVE. METER SIZE CALCULATIONS TO BE SUBMITTED BASED prd
ON AWWA RECOMMENDATIONS (MANUAL M—22) 8
2. BOTH RISERS SHALL BE BRASS OR TYPE "K" COPPER TUBING (HARD DRAWN) WITH COPPER/BRASS > — 18| x =
THREADED FITTINGS AND ADAPTERS. ] <t
3. ADDITIONAL SUPPORT SHALL BE PROVIDED AS NECESSARY TO SECURELY SUPPORT THE BACK FLOW KN N %
PREVENTION ASSEMBLY. FU LL CU T_OFF E:
4. VALVE, SADDLE AND APPURTENANCES SHALL BE PER THE QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LIST. T ‘l LED LUM'NA'RE o
5. METERS AND BACKFLOW PREVENTERS 2" OR SMALLER SHALL BE INSTALLED BY PSLUSD. SEE SHEET > r _________________________ (
2 FOR MULTI-SERVICE METER BANK ASSEMBLY. N ?
RCCIDENTS. REFER TO BETAIL G-15 FOR BOLLARD INSTALLATION. (T 10 REVENT DAMAGE FROM DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE DRAINAGE NOTES:
s o s o COMMERCIAL WATER e ot N.T.S. i NOTE: POLE LIGHTS AND
roTeT L LSy SERVICE CONNECTION ScALE LTS % BUILDING LIGHTS SHALL BE I
T| T DOWN CAST FIXTURES.
- & LIGHTS SHALL NOT IMPACT
L UMINAIRE SCHEDULF o| T ADJACENT PROPERTIES. (TYP.
G| ALL LIGHTS)
Mggn;gc SYMBOL | QTY | ASSEMBLY HEIGHT |POLE HEIGHT| LUMENS [TOTAL WATTS| MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION ? Q
. . Al el TNy B A LSl LIGHTING, SLICE MEDIUM LED SERIES AREA LIGHT, 18,000 LUMENS PACKAGE, 5000K | % DARK BRONZE POLE
S €] 4 24 -0 22-0 18904 155 | SIM=18L=SIL=FT=UNV=50-70-BRZ| 55 cp| "SINGLE HEAD FLAT LENS FIXTURE, FORWARD THROW <| 9 AND FIXTURE
. . el TNy A A LSl LIGHTING, SLICE MEDIUM LED SERIES AREA LIGHT, 18,000 LUMENS PACKAGE, 5000K °l g
D180 | =20 | 1 24'-0 22-0 18904 270 | SIM=18L=SIL=FT-UNV=50-70-BRZ| 74 cr| 'DOUBLE HEAD FLAT LENS FIXTURE, FORWARD THROW .
CANOPY O 18 15'—0” N/A 19071 152 CRUS—SC—LED—HO—50—UE—WHT LSl LIGHTING, LEGACY SERIES, HIGH OUTPUT DRIVER, FLAT LENS CANOPY FIXTURE )
H = 2 g2 N /A 4104 0 XWM 3 LED 04L 50 UE BRZ LSl LIGHTING, MIRADA (XWM) WALL MOUNT LUMINAIRE, 5000k CCT, 4000 LUMEN PACKAGE, N
H—BB = 1 XWM 3 LED 04L 50 UE BRZ BB BRONZE COLOR, H—BB WITH BATTERY BACK—UP
CONCRETE LIGHT
y on LCDBLED25LUNVDIM135WF LSl LIGHTING, LCD6 DOWN LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 3500k CCT, 2500 LUMENS, WIDE FLOOD POLE BASE
M O 2 8'-8 N/A 2333 22 TR6RWWHAZ EM HAZE SEMI—DIFFUSED WALL WASH REFLECTOR, WHITE OR EQUIVALENT /
NOTES: ALL AREA SITE LIGHT FIXTURES AND POLES TO BE MOUNTED ON CONCRETE BASE PER DETAIL, THIS SHEET YN — 26 MURPHY
ALL ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE ORIENTED IN THE SAME DIRECTION (SQUARE) AT INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. |2 FINISHED GRADE :
ALL PROPOSED FIXTURES ARE FULL CUT—OFF FIXTURES Ng /

8. MOUNTING CAMERA SYSTEM ON JOB SHACK IS NOT ALLOWED.

CONSTRUCTION CAMERA

|PSLUSD Project # 11-074-0001 |

N.T.S.

City Project Site Plan # P24—-164

City Project Special
Exception Use # P24-096

SHEET NO.

DATE:

STATE OF s

......
s
=

*

7\15\25

ix

x

AREF SHEHADEH, P.E.

FLORIDA REGISTRATION NO. 92128

ealed by Aref Shehadeh, P.E.

itally signed and s

= i
&l 9 §QQ:
- ~

N @g
0w M~
IDQ QLL

> X
ERPE:
1l & Do
o] xR
ES&S

/5] ~

°=tn\

= S S 3D

R SN

N S
~

Ww ououn

&) ~ b
T Qo
o | O QQ
% 0 Q.Q.

B 283

:5%&2

@ ERE

ME%%EE

O Gssss

Lws3<

O, =5

Ns28 ¢

:%’)520

o S

-

-

o

™

N
- <
w ©~
o
<
g:’o
OQ
<<
I_un:
n_O
OQ

-
Q

MURPHY OIL USA, INC.

MURPHY
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EXIST. ZONING:
INSTITUTIONAL
FUTURE ZONING: UTILITY

REMAINDER OF TRACT A SHOPPES OF
DHP PLAT ONE VICTORIA SQUARE
PB. 25, PG, 41 - NOT INCLUDED EXIST. ZONING: CG
FUTURE LAND USE: CG

BLANKET EASEMENTS OVER REMAINDER OF TRACT AS FOLLOWS:

WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT- O.R.B. 694, PG, 424
CROSS EASEMENT - O.R.B. 694, PG, 430
STORMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT - O.R.B. 694, PG, 436
AMENDMENT TO WATER AND SEWER LINE EASEMENT, CROSS EASEMENT,
AND STORMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT - O.R.B. 726, PG, 2498 J
RIGHT TO ACCESS EASEMENT - O.R.B. 1258, PG1 204

SHOPPES OF
VICTORIA SQUARE
EXIST. ZONING: CG

FUTURE LAND USE: CG

a1f

N ' B

Know what's helow. 0

’ 20’ 30’ 40’

Callseoreyoucie, I

SCALE IN FEET

/.50 ) 42.50 )
1 1
E 55.50
T
S—
300 1250
WB—2o0
feet

Tractor Width : 8.00 Lock to Lock Time : 6.0
Trailer Width 0 3.00 Steering Angle e
Tractor Track 0 3.00 Articulating Angle . /0.0
Trailer Track 0 8.90

7\3%

PATH OF FRONT WHEEL

7%
3.0 ft 41.1 ft
12.5 ft
_' ' STEERING LOCK ANGLE = 17.7 deq)
ACHIEVED STEERING ANGLE:
30 deg. SWEEP ANGLE: 14.4 deg.
355 ft 60 deg. SWEEP ANGLE: 17.1 deg.
’ 90 deg. SWEEP ANGLE: 17.6 deg.
120 deg. SWEEP ANGLE: 17.7 deg.
150 deg. SWEEP ANGLE: 17.7 deg.
' ' 180 deg. SWEEP ANGLE: 17.7 degq.
4.0 ft )L
| |
8.5 ft
WB—50

AASHTO 2004 (US)

[ft]

oft 10ft

20ft

WB 50 TRUCK PROFILE

(DO NOT SHOW UNLESS REQUIRED BY PERMITTING AGENCY)
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EXIST. ZONING:
INSTITUTIONAL
FUTURE ZONING: UTILITY

REMAINDER OF TRACT A
DHP PLAT ONE
P.B. 25, PG, 41 - NOT INCLUDED

BLANKET EASEMENTS OVER REMAINDER OF TRACT AS FOLLOWS:

WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT- O.R.B. 694, PG, 424
CROSS EASEMENT - O.R.B. 694, PG, 430
STORMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT - O.R.B. 694, PG, 436
AMENDMENT TO WATER AND SEWER LINE EASEMENT, CROSS EASEMENT,
AND STORMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT - O.R.B. 726, PG, 2498
RIGHT TO ACCESS EASEMENT - O.R.B. 1258, PG1 204

SHOPPES OF
VICTORIA SQUARE
EXIST. ZONING: CG

FUTURE LAND USE: CG

SHOPPES OF
VICTORIA SQUARE
EXIST. ZONING: CG

FUTURE LAND USE: CG

a1f

N ' B

Know what's helow. 0

’ 20’ 30’ 40’

Callseoreyoucie, I

SCALE IN FEET

AL =

5.00 21.50
City of P5L

Width

Track

Lock to Lock Time
Steering Angle

feet

10.250
10.950
6.0
41.9
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PORT ST. LUCIE

C26258 - LB7924
Contact: Aref Shehadeh, P.E.

7975 NW 154th Street, Suite 360
Miami Lakes, Florida 33016 - 786.534.7361
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\ REMAINDER OF TRACT A SHOPPES OF
' .26 2 PATONE e VICTORIA SQUARE
\ ‘B. 25, PG, 41- EXIST. ZONING: CG
BLANKET EASEMENTS OVER REMAINDER OF TRACT AS FOLLOWS: FUT RE LAN D USE: CG
WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT- O.R.B. 694, PG, 424
CROSS EASEMENT - O.R.B. 694, PG, 430
STORMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT - O.R.B. 694, PG, 436
\ AMENDMENT TO WATER AND SEWER LINE EASEMENT, CROSS EASEMENT,
AND STORMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT - O.R.B. 726, PG, 2498 )
\ RIGHT TO ACCESS EASEMENT - O.R.B. 1258, PG1 204
SHOPPES OF
VICTORIA SQUARE
EXIST. ZONING: CG
FUTURE LAND USE: CG
N\
\
\
\
A
\/\ ...................
\ | 5 e " : 5
EXIST. ZONING: \\ e
INSTITUTIONAL : R D e
FUTURE ZONING: UTILITY \ N =
st uCIE B;ND
. 6
/ PORT SR 71
/ (F0O
A TQ — ¢;
,/ _ 54 =
T G e==""
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Know what's helow. 0 200 300 40

Callseoreyoucie, I

SCALE IN FEET

54.00

| E—
[
——
—

-

r
N |

3.0/ 16.50

~efuse—rFront Loader
feet

Width - 9.00
Track . 9.00
Lock to Lock Time . 0.0

Steering Angle : 29.0
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EXIST. ZONING:
INSTITUTIONAL
FUTURE ZONING: UTILITY

REMAINDER OF TRACT A
DHP PLAT ONE
P.B. 25, PG, 41 - NOT INCLUDED

BLANKET EASEMENTS OVER REMAINDER OF TRACT AS FOLLOWS:

WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT- O.R.B. 694, PG, 424
CROSS EASEMENT - O.R.B. 694, PG, 430
STORMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT - O.R.B. 694, PG, 436
AMENDMENT TO WATER AND SEWER LINE EASEMENT, CROSS EASEMENT,
AND STORMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT - O.R.B. 726, PG, 2498
RIGHT TO ACCESS EASEMENT - O.R.B. 1258, PG1 204

SHOPPES OF
VICTORIA SQUARE
EXIST. ZONING: CG

FUTURE LAND USE: CG

.........
v ole v olele v o o
DO - 30

SHOPPES OF
VICTORIA SQUARE
EXIST. ZONING: CG

FUTURE LAND USE: CG

a1f

N ' B

Know what's helow.
Call vefore you dig.

19.98

0’ 20’ 30’ 40’

—"—

SCALE IN FEET

3.75 10.93

“assenger Car
feet

Width - /.00
Track - 6.00
Lock to Lock Time : 6.0
Steering Angle : 31.0
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PORT ST. LUCIE

C26258 - LB7924
Contact: Aref Shehadeh, P.E.

7975 NW 154th Street, Suite 360
Miami Lakes, Florida 33016 - 786.534.7361
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